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STATUS

This "Status" page shows any pending actions that must be completed prior to program
deadlines. It also provides you with payment(s) status for tracking your requests for
approved funds.

- Red !'s indicate your attention is needed in order to complete a task for action.

CURRENT ACTIVITY STATUS

v Award is pending due to unmatched DUNS between BVP

View
Application and SAM. Please verify your DUNS and make it matched Detall
etails
between the two systems.
AVAILABLE AWARDS
Fiscal . Total Eligible ]
Award Total Paid Expiration
ATTN Year Requests Balance
R Amount ¥ s R R Date
2020 $14,454.00 $14,454.00 $0.00 $0.00 10/14/2022
! 2021 $20,000.00 $15,874.17 $0.00 $4,125.83 08/31/2023
2022 $19,742.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 08/31/2024

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/vests/roles/jurisdiction/status.jsp
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APPLICATION DETAILS

APPLICATION PROFILE

Participant

Fiscal Year

Number of Agencies Applied

Total Number of Officers for
Application

Number of Officers on
Approved Applications

APPLICATION PROFILE

Fiscal Year

Vest Replacement Cycle

Number of Officers

Number of

Stolen or
Number of

Damaged
Emergency
Replacement

Number of
Needs @ .

Officer

Turnover

APPLICATION DETAILS

https:/grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/vests/roles/jurisdiction/history/app_details.jsp?LEA_ID=102017001 &applYear=2022&appIName=2022+Regular+Fund...

PENSACOLA CITY

2022

180

180

2022

180

16

12
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NIJ#

BlI-5

Grand
Totals

Quantity

44

44

Jurisdiction's Handb

Unit Extended
Price Cost

$897.40 $39,485.60

$39,485.60

AWARD SUMMARY FOR FY2022 REGULAR FUND

Funds Eligible
Type Amount
Regular

$39,485.60
Fund
Grand

$39,485.60
Totals:
( ]
; RETURN ;

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/vests/roles/jurisdiction/history/app_details.jsp?LEA_ID=102017001&applYear=2022&appIName=2022+Regular+Fund...

Date
Award

Approved

Not
$19,742.80

Approved
$19,742.80

ook

Tax Shipping

. Total Cost
and Handling
$0.00 $39,485.60
$0.00 $39,485.60

Status

Award is pending due to
unmatched UEI between
BVP and SAM. Please
verify your UEI and make it
matched between the two
systems.

2/2
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AGENCY INFORMATION

Please make sure your Jurisdiction name is correct since this is how it will appear on
your banking form. If the jurisdiction name is incorrect, please contact the BVP Help
Desk as shown at the bottom of the left side menu.

AGENCY INFORMATION

Name: PENSACOLA CITY
Agency Type: City/Municipality
Government ID Number: 102017001

* Tax Payer ID Number: @ [ 596000406 ]
9 Digit DUNS: 073131559

DUNS 4:

* Unique Entity Identifier (UEI): { UBMRAF87HQF5

Number of Existing Population: 54312
Number of Existing Full Time 162
Officers:

Number of Existing Part Time 18
Officers:

OFFICE ADDRESS

* Address Line 1:

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/convention/bvp-justice-profiles/37445/edit.action 1/2
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L 222 W. Main St.
Address Line 2: r
“ City: Pensacola
State: i
+ Zip: [ 32502
( i |
CANCEL Jl ” SAVE }

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/convention/bvp-justice-profiles/37445/edit.action

2/2
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REVIEW APPLICATION

Application Profile Application NIJ Approved Vests Submit Application
Below is the current status of your application.

REVIEW BVP APPLICATION FOR FUNDING

Date
Applicant Quantity Total Cost . Application Status
Submitted

Award is pending due
to unmatched DUNS
between BVP and

PENSACOLA

o 44 $39,485.60 SAM. Please verify
your DUNS and make
it matched between
the two systems.

Grand Totals: 44 $39,485.60

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/vests/roles/apps/jurorder.jsp?isReview=Y &level1=Application&level2=Review+Application

B e e By S i T e v i i
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MANDATORY WEAR POLICY

Since 2011, the Department of Justice's BVP Program has included an application
requirement to ensure that agencies receiving funding for reimbursement of body armor
purchases have a written Mandatory Wear Policy for uniformed patrol officers in place.
Your agency has applied for BVP funding and certified that a wear policy is in place. The
Bureau of Justice Assistance requests that you provide a copy of your agency's
Mandatory Wear Policy for vests which were reported.

MANDATORY WEAR POLICY

Mandatory Wear Policy File Upload

CURRENT UPLOADED MANDATORY WEAR POLICY

Upload .
Upload Date Upload User Action
Comments

04/28/2022 05:13:42

oM cewest@cityofpensacola.com View
PREVIOUSLY UPLOADED MANDATORY WEAR POLICIES
Upload Comments .
Upload Date Upload User = R Action
04/29/2021 N Ethicr I v
cewest@ cityofpensa !
02:18:53 PM yolp cola.com e
05/20/2020 el @it | Vi
mcoverdale @ cityo cola.
0238:50 PM ityofpensacola.com iew
General Order B-10
05/17/2018 _ Body Armor -
jcole711 , View
05:03:00 PM Pensacola Police

Department

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/convention/mandatory-wear-policy?level1 =Application&level2=2.4+Mandatory+Wear+Policy 12
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Upload Comments

Upload Date Upload User = R Action
03/25/2015 _

pensacolapd View
12:36:31 PM

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/convention/mandatory-wear-policy?level1=Application&level2=2 .4 +Mandatory+Wear+Policy 2/2
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STATUS

This "Status" page shows any pending actions that must be completed prior to program
deadlines. It also provides you with payment(s) status for tracking your requests for
approved funds.

- Red !'s indicate your attention is needed in order to complete a task for action.

CURRENT ACTIVITY STATUS

v Award is pending due to unmatched DUNS between BVP

View
Application and SAM. Please verify your DUNS and make it matched Detail
etails
between the two systems.
AVAILABLE AWARDS
Fiscal . Total Eligible L.
Award Total Paid Expiration
ATTN Year Requests Balance
- Amount ¥ s . R Date
2020 $14,454.00 $14,454.00 $0.00 $0.00 10/14/2022
! 2021 $20,000.00 $15,874.17 $0.00 $4,125.83 08/31/2023
2022 $19,742.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 08/31/2024

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/vests/roles/jurisdiction/status.jsp?level 1=Status&level2=Current+Status

(A



10/11/22, 9:58 AM

Jurisdiction's Handbook

Program &

2022
Regular
Solicitation

2021
Regular
Solicitation

2020
Regular
Solicitation

2019
Regular
Solicitation

2018
Regular
Solicitation

2017
Regular
Solicitation

2016
Regular
Solicitation

2015
Regular
Solicitation

APPLICATION HISTORY

Date
Approved

Not
Approved

10/18/2021

10/19/2020

09/24/2019

10/03/2018

10/25/2017

08/18/2016

08/11/2015

Amount
Approved

o
v

$19,742.80

$20,000.00

$14,454.00

$10,415.83

$22,707.00

$12,778.17

$5,550.00

$26,363.12

Funds
Available

a
v

$0.00

$4,125.83

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Deobligation

Date

08/31/2024

08/31/2023

10/14/2022

12/03/2021

11/30/2020

10/11/2019

09/21/2018

09/22/2017

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/vests/roles/jurisdiction/history/app_history.jsp?Ievel1 =Status&level2=Application+History

Action

View

Details

View
Details

1/3
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Program =

2014
Regular
Solicitation

2013
Regular
Solicitation

2012
Regular
Solicitation

2011
Regular
Solicitation

2010
Regular
Solicitation

2009
Regular
Solicitation

2008
Regular
Solicitation

2007
Regular
Solicitation

2006
Regular
Solicitation

Date
Approved

07/28/2014

09/11/2013

09/10/2012

09/21/2011

09/17/2010

08/31/2009

10/28/2008

09/13/2007

02/06/2007

Jurisdiction's Handbook

Amount
Approved

o
A4

$16,478.28

$7,513.53

$9,000.00

$5,600.00

$15,400.00

$16,000.00

$6,744.50

$7,500.00

$7,350.00

Funds
Available

a
v

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Deobligation

Date

09/30/2016

10/16/2015

08/31/2014

08/31/2013

08/31/2012

09/30/2011

09/30/2010

09/30/2011

09/30/2010

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/vests/roles/jurisdiction/history/app_history.jsp?level1=Status&level2=Application+History

Action

<
@
=

2/3
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Program =

2005
Regular
Solicitation

2004
Regular
Solicitation

2002
Regular
Solicitation

2001

Regular
Solicitation

Totals:

Date
Approved

08/24/2005

06/08/2004

05/21/2002

05/15/2001

Jurisdiction's Handbook

Amount
Approved

o
v

$3,029.40

$2,703.30

$4,800.00

$8,749.06

Amount
Approved

$242,878.99

Funds
Available

o
v

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Funds
Available

$4,125.83

Deobligation

Date

09/30/2009

09/30/2008

09/30/2006

09/30/2005

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/vests/roles/jurisdiction/history/app_history.jsp?level1=Status&level2=Application+History

Action

3/3
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AGENCY CONTACTS

Please verify your agency contact information.

Note: The role of Primary Point of Contact (POC) is critical to the success of this
program. The POC will be required to review and approve the online application and all
requests for payment. You will also be making various assurances and certifications with
respect to key program guidelines and requirements. If you feel these responsibilities
exceed your authority, please STOP at this point and resume once your authority
has been more clearly established. If you are the Chief Executive, then you will also be
acting as the Primary Point of Contact for your jurisdiction.

o Successfully updated contacts

ASSOCIATED USER INFORMATION HIDE

Name Phone
R Userid & Email +
s Number
. (850)
Jennifer . ‘ _
Cole jeole711 435- jcole @ pensacolapolice.com
1856
. (850)
Cindy _ .
West cewest @ cityofpensacola.com 435- Cewest@cityofpensacola.com
1932
CONTACTS

@ Chicf Executive Officer

First Name: Grover
Last Name: Robinson IV
E-mail: grobinson@cityofpensacola.com

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/convention/contacts/37445 .action?processinstanceld=3153526

1/3
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Fax: (850) 435-1611

Phone: (850) 435-1625

@ Chief Financial Officer

First Name: Amy

Last Name: Lovoy

E-mail: alovoy@cityofpensacola.com
Fax:

Phone: (850) 435-1830

@ Point of Contact

First Name: Eric

Last Name: Randall

E-mail: Erandall@cityofpensacola.com
Fax: (850) 595-0155

Phone: (850) 435-1855

OFFICE ADDRESS

Address Line 1: 711 N Hayne Street

Address Line 2:

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/convention/contacts/37445 .action?processinstanceld=3153526 2/3
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County:

City: Pensacola
State: FL

Zip: 32501-4083

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/convention/contacts/37445 .action?processinstanceld=3153526 3/3



