STATUS

This "Status" page shows any pending actions that must be completed prior to program deadlines. It also provides you with payment(s) status for tracking your requests for approved funds.

- Red !'s indicate your attention is needed in order to complete a task for action.

CURRENT ACTIVITY STATUS

Application

Award is pending due to unmatched DUNS between BVP and SAM. Please verify your DUNS and make it matched between the two systems.

<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>

AVAILABLE AWARDS

ATTN	Fiscal Year ≑	Award Amount \$	Total Paid ≑	Total Requests ≑	Eligible Balance ≑	Expiration Date
	2020	\$14,454.00	\$14,454.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	10/14/2022
!	2021	\$20,000.00	\$15,874.17	\$0.00	\$4,125.83	08/31/2023
	2022	\$19,742.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	08/31/2024

APPLICATION DETAILS

PENSACOLA CITY

APPLICATION PROFILE

Participant

Participant	PENSACOLA CITT	
Fiscal Year	2022	
Number of Agencies Applied	0	
Total Number of Officers for Application	180	
Number of Officers on Approved Applications	180	
APPLICATION PROFILE		
Fiscal Year	2022	
Vest Replacement Cycle	5	
Number of Officers	180	

Needs Officer
Turnover

Number of

Emergency Replacement

Number of Stolen or

Damaged

Number of

2

15

APPLICATION DETAILS

NIJ#	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Tax Shipping and Handling	Total Cost
BII-5	44	\$897.40	\$39,485.60	\$0.00	\$39,485.60
Grand Totals	44		\$39,485.60	\$0.00	\$39,485.60

AWARD SUMMARY FOR FY2022 REGULAR FUND

Funds Type	Eligible Amount	Award	Date Approved	Status
Regular Fund	\$39,485.60	\$19,742.80	Not Approved	Award is pending due to unmatched UEI between BVP and SAM. Please verify your UEI and make it matched between the two systems.
Grand Totals:	\$39,485.60	\$19,742.80		

RETURN

AGENCY INFORMATION

Please make sure your Jurisdiction name is correct since this is how it will appear on your banking form. If the jurisdiction name is incorrect, please contact the BVP Help Desk as shown at the bottom of the left side menu.

AGENCY INFORMATION

Name: PENSACOLA CITY **Agency Type:** City/Municipality **Government ID Number:** 102017001 * Tax Payer ID Number: 0 596000406 9 Digit DUNS: 073131559 **DUNS 4:** * Unique Entity Identifier (UEI): **UBMRAF87HQF5 Number of Existing Population:** 54312 **Number of Existing Full Time** 162 Officers: **Number of Existing Part Time** 18 Officers:

OFFICE ADDRESS

* Address Line 1:

	Jurisdiction's Handbook 222 W. Main St.
Address Line 2:	
* City:	Pensacola
State:	FL
* Zip:	32502

CANCEL

SAVE

REVIEW APPLICATION



Application Profile



Application



NIJ Approved Vests



Submit Application

Below is the current status of your application.

REVIEW BVP APPLICATION FOR FUNDING

Applicant	Quantity	Total Cost	Date Submitted	Application Status
PENSACOLA CITY	44	\$39,485.60		Award is pending due to unmatched DUNS between BVP and SAM. Please verify your DUNS and make it matched between the two systems.
Grand Totals:	44	\$39,485.60		

MANDATORY WEAR POLICY

Since 2011, the Department of Justice's BVP Program has included an application requirement to ensure that agencies receiving funding for reimbursement of body armor purchases have a written Mandatory Wear Policy for uniformed patrol officers in place. Your agency has applied for BVP funding and certified that a wear policy is in place. The Bureau of Justice Assistance requests that you provide a copy of your agency's Mandatory Wear Policy for vests which were reported.

MANDATORY WEAR POLICY

Mandatory Wear Policy File Upload

CURRENT UPLOADED MANDATORY WEAR POLICY

Upload Date	Upload User	Upload Comments	Action
04/28/2022 05:13:42 PM	cewest@cityofpensacola.com		<u>View</u>

PREVIOUSLY UPLOADED MANDATORY WEAR POLICIES

Upload Date	Upload User ≑	Upload Comments	Action
04/29/2021 02:18:53 PM	cewest@cityofpensacola.com		<u>View</u>
05/20/2020 02:39:50 PM	mcoverdale@cityofpensacola.com		<u>View</u>
05/17/2018 05:03:00 PM	jcole711	General Order B-10 Body Armor - Pensacola Police Department	<u>View</u>

Upload Date	Upload User ≑	Upload Comments ♦	Action
03/25/2015 12:36:31 PM	pensacolapd		<u>View</u>

STATUS

This "Status" page shows any pending actions that must be completed prior to program deadlines. It also provides you with payment(s) status for tracking your requests for approved funds.

- Red !'s indicate your attention is needed in order to complete a task for action.

CURRENT ACTIVITY STATUS

Application

Award is pending due to unmatched DUNS between BVP and SAM. Please verify your DUNS and make it matched between the two systems.

<u>View</u> Details

AVAILABLE AWARDS

ATTN	Fiscal Year ≑	Award Amount ≑	Total Paid ≑	Total Requests ≑	Eligible Balance ≑	Expiration Date
	2020	\$14,454.00	\$14,454.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	10/14/2022
I	2021	\$20,000.00	\$15,874.17	\$0.00	\$4,125.83	08/31/2023
	2022	\$19,742.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	08/31/2024

APPLICATION HISTORY

Program ≑	Date Approved	Amount Approved	Funds Available ≑	Deobligation Date	Action
2022 Regular Solicitation	Not Approved	\$19,742.80	\$0.00	08/31/2024	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2021 Regular Solicitation	10/18/2021	\$20,000.00	\$4,125.83	08/31/2023	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2020 Regular Solicitation	10/19/2020	\$14,454.00	\$0.00	10/14/2022	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2019 Regular Solicitation	09/24/2019	\$10,415.83	\$0.00	12/03/2021	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2018 Regular Solicitation	10/03/2018	\$22,707.00	\$0.00	11/30/2020	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2017 Regular Solicitation	10/25/2017	\$12,778.17	\$0.00	10/11/2019	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2016 Regular Solicitation	08/18/2016	\$5,550.00	\$0.00	09/21/2018	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2015 Regular Solicitation	08/11/2015	\$26,363.12	\$0.00	09/22/2017	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>

Program ≑	Date Approved	Amount Approved ♦	Funds Available ≑	Deobligation Date	Action
2014 Regular Solicitation	07/28/2014	\$16,478.28	\$0.00	09/30/2016	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2013 Regular Solicitation	09/11/2013	\$7,513.53	\$0.00	10/16/2015	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2012 Regular Solicitation	09/10/2012	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	08/31/2014	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2011 Regular Solicitation	09/21/2011	\$5,600.00	\$0.00	08/31/2013	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2010 Regular Solicitation	09/17/2010	\$15,400.00	\$0.00	08/31/2012	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2009 Regular Solicitation	08/31/2009	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	09/30/2011	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2008 Regular Solicitation	10/28/2008	\$6,744.50	\$0.00	09/30/2010	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2007 Regular Solicitation	09/13/2007	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	09/30/2011	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2006 Regular Solicitation	02/06/2007	\$7,350.00	\$0.00	09/30/2010	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>

Program ≑	Date Approved	Amount Approved	Funds Available \$	Deobligation Date	Action
2005 Regular Solicitation	08/24/2005	\$3,029.40	\$0.00	09/30/2009	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2004 Regular Solicitation	06/08/2004	\$2,703.30	\$0.00	09/30/2008	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2002 Regular Solicitation	05/21/2002	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	09/30/2006	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
2001 Regular Solicitation	05/15/2001	\$8,749.06	\$0.00	09/30/2005	<u>View</u> <u>Details</u>
		Amount Approved	Funds Available		
Totals:		\$242,878.99	\$4,125.83		

AGENCY CONTACTS

Please verify your agency contact information.

Note: The role of Primary Point of Contact (POC) is critical to the success of this program. The POC will be required to review and approve the online application and all requests for payment. You will also be making various assurances and certifications with respect to key program guidelines and requirements. If you feel these responsibilities exceed your authority, please STOP at this point and resume once your authority has been more clearly established. If you are the Chief Executive, then you will also be acting as the Primary Point of Contact for your jurisdiction.

Successfully updated contacts

ASSOCIATED USER INFORMATION HIDE

Name ‡	User Id ≑	Phone Number	Email ≑	S [.]
Jennifer Cole	jcole711	(850) 435- 1856	jcole@pensacolapolice.com	A :
Cindy West	cewest@cityofpensacola.com	(850) 435- 1932	Cewest@cityofpensacola.com	A:

CONTACTS

Chief Executive Officer

First Name:	Grover
Last Name:	Robinson IV

E-mail:

grobinson@cityofpensacola.com

Fax:	(850) 435-1611
Phone:	(850) 435-1625
Chief Financial Officer	
First Name:	Amy
Last Name:	Lovoy
E-mail:	alovoy@cityofpensacola.com
Fax:	
Phone:	(850) 435-1830
Point of Contact	
First Name:	Eric
Last Name:	Randall
E-mail:	Erandall@cityofpensacola.com
Fax:	(850) 595-0155
Phone:	(850) 435-1855
OFFICE ADDRESS	
Address Line 1:	711 N Hayne Street
Address Line 2:	

County:	
City:	Pensacola
State:	FL
Zip:	32501-4083